EOC offers students throughout Minnesota a personalized, project-based learning experience, leading to adults who can
achieve their goals, explore their passions, and find their place in the world.

EdVisions Off-Campus

Board of Directors Meeting
Tuesday, June 15, 3:30 PM

Minutes
A. Meeting called to order by Chair at: 3:32

B. Roll Call of Attendance:

XJess Balog (June 2022) XJessica Mockros (June 2023)
XMike Motzko (June 2021) XPatty Monson-Geerts (June 2022)
Laurie Kabes (June 2021) - 3:44pm Allie Palmer (June 2023)-not in attendance

XMary Menne (June 2022)

Others Present: Gigi Dobosenski, Cathy Diaz, Mark Alcorn
C. Educational Data - none
D. Correction and approval of previous meetings

1. Approve Board Meeting from 5.18.21 M - Mike, S - Jessica. Unanimous motion
carried. (without A.Palmer and L.Kabes)

E. Open Forum - none

F. Approval of Agenda

1. Agenda Approval with adjustment of order of agenda . M - Mike, S - Jessica.
Unanimous motion carried (without L.Kabes and A.Palmer)
2. Conflict of interest disclosures regarding agenda items.

G. Consideration of Claims and Accounts

1. Treasurer’s Report
a. Revenue of $88304.44
b. Expenses of $84,054.80
c. Ledger Balance (Cash Fund Balance) of $750,970.56
d. Bank Reconciliation of $751,580.56
e. Motion to accept Treasurer’s Report - M - Patty , S - Jessica, Unanimous
motion carried (without L.Kabes and A.Palmer)

H. Communications

1. Designs for Learning (SpEd Director - Carl Romstand) Mark Krug will be returning as SpEd
Director.

2. 1QS - Board Training, for new members in July. Also for interested returning members.
(Governance, Personnel, Finance)

I. Hearing of Reports
1. Director Monthly Updates
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a. Cathy noted that EOC is eligible for $39,000.00 for summer enrichment for
underserved youth, in particular. We have until the end of June to submit application
and gain approval from MDE. EOC staff ha

b. Cathy - Finance 150 training (mental health, etc.) which could mean some monies
for EOC.

c. Gigi notes ADM: 96.09.

d. Gigi notes - Assessment (MCA) data updated (publicly released at end of August)

e. Gigi also reported that Innovative Program Waivers will be sought for gen ed
advisors in July for 21-22 school year. PELSBY gives approvals for those waivers.

f. Gigi acknowledged Mike Motzko, Mary Menne and Laurie Kabes for their board
service!

2. Staff Monthly Updates
a. Spring Celebration was a success!
b. Graduation took place last week, virtually.

J. Unfinished business

1. 3rd round policies:512,530,703,80
a. Policies review for the 3rd round.
b. Motion to accept the Policies 512,530,703,801 - M - Mike, S - Jess, Unanimous
motion carried (without A.Palmer and L.Kabes)

K. New Business

1. FY 2022 Budget approval

a. Expenditures: $1,347,064.24

b. Revenue: $1,294,572.34

a. Approval of FY22 Proposed Budget - M - Mike, S - Jess, Unanimous motion
carried.

2. Auditor Letter of Engagement with ABDO, EICK and MEYERS,LLP

a. Audit end of July/early August

b. Fee: $9,900 (Covers audit and 990 tax return)

a. Motion - M - Mike, S - Jess, Unanimous motion carried.

3. MACS Membership

a. Services: Online Learning Group for legislation, Policy and legislative updates,
Board training, Position postings.

b. Per pupil cost decrease which is based on Oct. 1st student count.

c. 2021-22 cost: $1956.55.

a. Motion to approve MACS Membership - M - Jess, S - Jessica, Unanimous
motion carried (without L.Kabes and A.Palmer).

4. Board Election Certification

a. Libby Fena (parent member, 3 year); Jody Dobosesnki (Teacher, 3 year), Mark
Alcorn (Community School Board Member, 1year)

a. Motion - M - Mike, S - Jess, Unanimous motion carried (without L.Kabes and
A.Palmer).

5. New Policies:200,400 (and 400.1),507,522,524-Round 1

a. Policy 200 - Conflict of Interest, requiring EOC to act in a manner as to avoid any
conflict of interest or the appearance thereof (adopted 2017, revised June 2021).
Board members are required to sign the conflict of interest agreement yearly.

b. Policy 400 - Harassment and Violence Based on Protected Class, requiring EOC to
maintain a learning and working environment free from any form of harassment (e.g.
religious, disability, racial, etc.) Reviewed Annually.

c. Policy 400.1 - Sexual Harassment (partner to Policy 400)
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d. Policy 507 - Bullying and Intimidation Prohibition Policy, requiring EOC to provide a
safe and civil environment which is conducive to learning. (Reviewed annually,
required by law)

e. Policy 522 - Student Sex Nondiscrimination, whereby EOC students are protected
from discrimination on the basis of sex, pursuant to Title IX of the Education
Amendments of 1972 and the MN Human Rights Act. EOC does not unlawfully
discriminate on the basis of sex, defined as sexual identity and sexual orientation.
Reviewed Annually.

f. Policy 524 - School District Computer System and Internet Acceptable Use and
Safety Policy, whereby the school district considers its mission, goals, and
objectives when providing access to the school district computer system. Required
for Family Contract signed each year. Indicated that we have no control over
student internet use.

6. Recognition of Graduates
a. 14 students: Wolfgang Babcock, Jasper Baird, Bryce Bernard, Cyrus Brave Heart,
Tyler Davis, Teija Downing, Ryan Freundschuh, Anna Grace Hottinger, Maxwell
Ice-Haskins, Trinity Moore, Joshua Rawls, Emma Schmit, Jadon Shrawder, Jordan
Zamzow.
a. Motion to recognize our 2021 graduates - M - Mike, S - Jessica, Unanimous
motion carried (without L.Kabes and A.Palmer)
7. Board Training - ByLaws:
a. Related to Governance - Membership, Responsibilities, Decisions Making areas,
Meetings
8. ByLaws 2021-22
a. 3 months to review
b. overlaps between fiscal years to incorporate more board members
c. bylaws change, based on requirement from MDE: Board Treasurer must be a voting
member of board, duties may be assigned to any designee by board during annual
organization

L. Next Meeting:

1. School board meeting (and organizational meeting): Tuesday, July 20 @ 3:30pm
(Jess will take minutes for Patty at July 20 meeting)

M. Adjourn Meeting

1. Motion to adjourn the meeting at 4:13pm___ M- Mike, S- Jess. Unanimous motion
carried (without A.Palmer).

Clerk: Patty Monson Geerts Date: 6/15/21

Authorizer: Innovative Quality Schools



EdVisions Off-Campus High School

May 2021 Financial Report
Revenue $ 88,304.44 This is the Cash Deposited for May (Receipt Listing Report)
$ 88,304.44 Revenue for May (Trial Balance - Revenue)
Expenses $ 84,054.80 Total of checks written for May (Payment Register)
$ -
$ 84,054.80 Expenses for May (Trial Balance - Expenses)
Last Month
Fund Balance = $ 750,970.56 $ 746,720.92
Accounts Recievable
Cash Balance $ 750,970.56 $ 746,720.92 New Total for Last Month

(Trial Balance - Balance Sheet - Cash, or)
Comments: (Bank Reconcilliation Worksheet)
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Payment Reg by Bank and Check 12:16:16
Pay/Void
Bank Batch PmtNo Check No Pay Type Grp Code Rcd Vendor Tax Class Print Recon Void Date Amount
BOA 6086 CcC 1 1343 Myfax No No No 05/07/2021 20.00
BOA 6087 CcC 1 1566 Best Western No No No 05/07/2021 362.18
BOA 6088 CcC 1 1629 Microsoft Office No No No 05/07/2021 74.80
BOA 6089 CcC 1 1683 CoWriter No No No 05/07/2021 4.99
BOA 6090 CcC 1 1684 Big Blue Button No No No 05/07/2021 154.50
Bank Total: $616.47
CB 6107 5505 Check 1 1666 AMAZEworks Yes Yes No 05/07/2021 250.00
CB 6104 5506 Check 1 1511 Anderson, Noah Yes No No 05/07/2021 490.00
CB 6109 5507 Check 1 1677 Balog, Jessica Yes Yes No 05/07/2021 98.00
CB 6096 5508 Check 1 1126 Bank of America Yes Yes No 05/07/2021 616.47
CB 6102 5509 Check 1 1452 Designs for Learning Yes Yes No 05/07/2021 343.00
CB 6093 5510 Check 1 1024 Diaz, Cathy Yes Yes No 05/07/2021 259.28
CB 6094 5511 Check 1 1033 Dobosenski, Regina Yes Yes No 05/07/2021 153.44
CB 6091 5512 Check 1 1003 EdVisions Cooperative Yes Yes No 05/07/2021 75,579.61
CB 6100 5513 Check 1 1277 Frontier Yes Yes No 05/07/2021 49.72
CB 6108 5514 Check 1 1674 Hagan, Becky Yes Yes No 05/07/2021 300.00
CB 6110 5515 Check 1 1688 Hawk Ridge Bird Observatory Yes No No 05/07/2021 120.00
CB 6106 5516 Check 1 1645 Judd, Melissa Yes Yes No 05/07/2021 256.14
CB 6103 5517 Check 1 1506 Krominga, Ryan Yes Yes No 05/07/2021 2,916.65
CB 6097 5518 Check 1 1135 Lepper, Chris Yes Yes No 05/07/2021 563.08
CB 6101 5519 Check 1 1311 Mayer, Tessa Yes Yes No 05/07/2021 70.00
CB 6095 5520 Check 1 1084 Motzko, Michael Yes Yes No 05/07/2021 380.12
CB 6092 5521 Check 1 1018 Region V Computer Services Yes Yes No 05/07/2021 932.75
CB 6098 5522 Check 1 1196 Schmidt, Larry Yes Yes No 05/07/2021 241.28
CB 6105 5523 Check 1 1568 T-Mobile Yes Yes No 05/07/2021 395.25
CB 6099 5524 Check 1 1197 Verizon Wireless Yes Yes No 05/07/2021 40.01
Bank Total: $84,054.80
Report Total: \ $84,671.27
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Trial Balance Summary Report ?/27:/1220:‘21;
Periods: 202111 To: 202111
Account Fin Sub Starting Ending
CompL Fd Org Pro Crs Fin O/S Ty Description Code Class Class Balance Debits Credits Balance
4151 E 01 005 105 000 000 306 F EdVisions Payment-Administ B 422 000 56,285.61 5,520.98 0.00 61,806.59
4151 E 01 005 110 000 000 305 F Legal Services/Audit B 422 000 12,306.00 2,916.65 0.00 15,222.65
4151 E 01 005 110 000 000 306 F EdVisions Payment-Financia B 422 000 38,981.12 3,848.08 0.00 42,829.20
4151 E 01 005 110 000 000 316 F Financial Services - Region \ B 422 000 2,798.25 932.75 0.00 3,731.00
4151 E 01 005 940 000 000 340 F Insurance B 422 000 7,064.83 0.00 0.00 7,064.83
4151 E 01 010 211 000 000 305 F Professional Service - Secon B 422 000 1,510.00 0.00 0.00 1,510.00
4151 E 01 010 211 000 000 306 F EdVisions Payment - Regula B 422 000 441,985.89 42,169.41 0.00 484,155.30
4151 E 01 010 211 000 000 307 F Advertising B 422 000 4,836.00 0.00 0.00 4,836.00
4151 E 01 010 211 000 000 320 F Telephone B 422 000 1,175.34 69.72 0.00 1,245.06
4151 E 01 010 211 000 000 329 F Postage B 422 000 2,281.94 80.00 0.00 2,361.94
4151 E 01 010 211 000 000 366 F Travel - Staff B 422 000 4,657.42 679.78 0.00 5,337.20
4151 E 01 010 211 000 000 369 F Field Trip Fees B 422 000 1,139.31 0.00 0.00 1,139.31
4151 E 01 010 211 000 000 401 F Office Type Supplies B 422 000 2,851.62 74.80 0.00 2,926.42
4151 E 01 010 211 000 000 430 F Instruct Supplies B 422 000 17,572.69 666.86 0.00 18,239.55
4151 E 01 010 211 000 000 456 F Tech Supplies - Instructional B 422 000 1,055.00 0.00 0.00 1,055.00
4151 E 01 010 211 000 000 466 F Tech Devices - Instructional B 422 000 32,842.55 0.00 0.00 32,842.55
4151 E 01 010 211 000 000 820 F Dues & Memberships-Non S B 422 000 17,403.66 0.00 0.00 17,403.66
4151 E 01 010 211 000 311 320 F InternetAccess B 422 000 12,285.34 2,129.76 0.00 14,415.10
4151 E 01 010 400 000 372 305 F Third Party Billing Contractec B 472 000 250.00 0.00 0.00 250.00
4151 E 01 010 401 000 740 373 F Speech - SpEd - State Fundt B 422 000 2,250.00 300.00 0.00 2,550.00
4151 E 01 010 404 000 740 371 F Physically Impaired - Physice B 422 000 612.50 343.00 0.00 955.50
4151 E 01 010 404 000 740 372 F Physically Impaired - Occupse B 422 000 980.00 0.00 0.00 980.00
4151 E 01 010 404 000 740 533 F Physically Impaired - Equiprr B 422 000 29.94 4.99 0.00 34.93
4151 E 01 010 407 000 740 306 F EdVisions Payment- SLD B 422 000 215,052.76 24,041.14 0.00 239,093.90
4151 E 01 010 407 009 740 305 F Sped Consult-SLD - Literac B 422 000 49.00 0.00 0.00 49.00
4151 E 01 010 420 000 419 366 F SpEd Federal Mileage B 422 000 16.10 26.88 0.00 42.98
4151 E 01 010 420 000 419 378 F Fed Funds - School Psychol B 422 000 2,956.25 0.00 0.00 2,956.25
4151 E 01 010 420 000 419 433 F SpEd Supplies/Testing Matel B 422 000 2,549.03 0.00 0.00 2,549.03
4151 E 01 010 420 011 419 303 F Federal Flow Thru - Sped Dil B 422 000 7,500.00 0.00 0.00 7,500.00
4151 E 01 010 640 000 000 366 F Staff Development - Travel B 422 000 13.44 0.00 0.00 13.44
4151 E 01 010 640 000 000 401 F Staff Development - Supplies B 422 000 569.36 250.00 0.00 819.36
Report Total: $891,860.95 | $84,054.80 | $0.00 | $975915.75
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. oy . . . 6/7/2021
Receipt Listing Report with Detail by Deposit 121521
Receipt Receipt Pmt Inv Inv Invoice Applied  Unapplied
Deposit Co Bank Batch Rct No Type St Date Check No Type Grp Code Customer Inv No Date Type Amount Amount Amount
1913 4151 CB
state payment 1936 Credit A 05/14/215/14/21 Wire 1 1001  State of Minnesota
4151 R 01 000 000 021 000 211 General Education Aid FY202' 44,089.30 0.00
Receipt Total: | $44,089.3( $0.00
Deposit Total: | $44,089.30] $0.00
1914 4151 CB
state payment 1937 Credit A 05/21/215/21/21 Wire 1 1001  State of Minnesota
4151 R 01 000 000 021 000 211 General Education Aid FY202' 40.31 0.00
Receipt Total: | $40.31) $0.00
Deposit Total: | $40.31| $0.00
1915 4151 CB
state payment 1938 Credit A 05/28/215/28/21 Wire 1 1001 State of Minnesota
4151 R 01 000 000 021 000 211 General Education Aid FY202' 44,089.30 0.00
Receipt Total: | $44,089.3( $0.00
Deposit Total: | $44,089.30] $0.00
1916 4151 CB
interest 1939 Credit A 05/31/215/31/21 Wire 1 1002 Home Town Bank Henderso
4151 R 01 000 000 000 000 092 Interest 85.53 0.00
Receipt Total: | $85.53 $0.00
Deposit Total: | $85.53) $0.00
Report Total: | $88,304.44] $0.00
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Trial Balance Summary Report ?/27./123921

Periods: 202111 To: 202111

Account Fin Sub Starting Ending
CompL Fd Org Pro Crs Fin O/S Ty Description Code Class Class Balance Debits Credits Balance
4151 R 01 000 000 000 000 071 F Med Assist Fr Dept of HS B 422 000 (669.59) 0.00 0.00 (669.59)
4151 R 01 000 000 000 000 092 F Interest B 422 000 (1,341.33) 0.00 85.53 (1,426.86)
4151 R 01 000 000 000 000 096 F Gifts B 422 000 (30.00) 0.00 0.00 (30.00)
4151 R 01 000 000 000 000 099 F Misc B 422 000 (825.93) 0.00 0.00 (825.93)
4151 R 01 000 000 000 000 201 F Endow Fund Apportion B 422 000 (4,410.73) 0.00 0.00 (4,410.73)
4151 R 01 000 000 000 152 400 F Fed Job Money Revenue B 422 000 (10,210.15) 0.00 0.00 (10,210.15)
4151 R 01 000 000 000 153 211 F GEER Funding B 422 000 (1,302.52) 0.00 0.00 (1,302.52)
4151 R 01 000 000 000 514 500 F REAP Grant Revenue B 422 000 (15,998.00) 0.00 0.00 (15,998.00)
4151 R 01 000 000 021 000 211 F General Education Aid FY20: B 422 000 (743,541.02) 0.00 88,218.91 (831,759.93)
4151 R 01 000 000 021 000 360 F Spec Education Aid - FY202 B 422 000 (130,368.48) 0.00 0.00 (130,368.48)
4151 R 01 000 000 021 335 211 F Qcomp Aid - FY2021 B 422 000 (7,136.32) 0.00 0.00 (7,136.32)

Report Total: [ ($915,834.07) | $0.00 | $88,304.44) | ($1,004,138.51)
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Reconciliation Worksheet Report 12:18:08
05/31/2021
Audit No Statement Date Co Bank Code Bank Name/Description
1199 05/31/2021 4151 CB HOME TOWN BANK HENDERSC

HOME TOWN BANK HENDERSOI

Worksheet has been Finalized

Statement Amount 751,580.56
Deposits in Transit 0.00
Outstanding Payments
Checks 610.00
Wires 0.00
SHR - Payments 0.00
SHR - Third Party 0.00
Cash 0.00
ACH 0.00
Adjustment Amount | 0.00
Amount Per Bank 750,970.56
Co L FdOrgPro Crs Fin O/S Ty
GL Account Balance 750,970.56 4151 B 01 101 000 F
Difference 0.00

Adjustments
00/00/0000
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Trial Balance Summary Report ?/27./1240.;1)
Periods: 202111

Account Fin Sub Starting Ending
CompL Fd Org Pro Crs Fin O/S Ty Description Code Class Class Balance Debits Credits Balance
4151 B 01 101 000 F HomeTown Bank B 100 000 746,720.92 88,304.44 84,054.80 750,970.56
4151 B 01 101 001 F Bank of America - Credit Car B 100 000 0.00 616.47 616.47 0.00
4151 B 01 121 001 F Due From MDE - Gen Ed Aic B 100 000 (2,014.90) 0.00 0.00 (2,014.90)
4151 B 01 121 002 F Due From MDE - SpEd Aid B 100 000 (33,669.26) 0.00 0.00 (33,669.26)
4151 B 01 121 004 F Due From MDE - QComp B 100 000 21.71 0.00 0.00 21.71
4151 B 01 122 000 F Due Fm Fed.-Mdcfl B 100 000 21,185.42 0.00 0.00 21,185.42
4151 B 01 131 001 F EdVisions Coop - Prepaid Ex B 100 000 4,360.03 0.00 0.00 4,360.03
4151 B 01 206 000 F Other Accts Payable B 200 000 0.00 84,671.27 84,671.27 0.00
4151 B 01 422 000 F  Unreserved/Undesig B 400 000 (698,782.05) 0.00 0.00 (698,782.05)
4151 B 01 460 000 F Nonspendable Fund Balance B 400 000 (11,424.78) 0.00 0.00 (11,424.78)
4151 B 01 472 000 F Rst/Rsvd for Med Asst B 400 000 (2,423.97) 0.00 0.00 (2,423.97)
4151 B 98 143 000 F Equipment B 100 000 32,159.13 0.00 0.00 32,159.13
4151 B 98 173 000 F  Accum Depr On Equip. B 100 000 (23,663.58) 0.00 0.00 (23,663.58)
4151 B 98 430 000 F  Invest. Fixed Assets B 400 000 (8,495.55) 0.00 0.00 (8,495.55)
Report Total: $23,973.12 [ $173592.18 | $169,342.54) | $28,222.76
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EDVISIONS OFF-CAMPUS CHARTER

Page 1 of 3

Detail Payment Register By Check ?/27:/127%1
Check Pmt/Void Pmt
Co Bank No Code Rcd Vendor Date Type
4151 CB 5505 1666 AMAZEworks Check
E 01 010 640 000 000 401 staff development $250.00
PO#: 2495 Voucher #: 6866 Invoice Invoice No: 1241 5/7/2021 Paid Amt: $250.00
Check Amount: $250.00
4151 CB 5506 1511 Anderson, Noah Check
E 01 010 211 000 311 320 internet/phone $490.00
PO#: Voucher #: 6853 Invoice Invoice No: 4/28/21 5/7/2021 Paid Amt: $490.00
Check Amount: $490.00
4151 CcB 5507 1677 Balog, Jessica Check
E 01 010 211 000 000 366 mileage: Alexandria-travel $28.00
E 01 010 211 000 311 320 internet/phone $70.00
PO#: Voucher #: 6854 Invoice Invoice No: 4/14/21 5/7/2021 Paid Amt: $98.00
Check Amount: $98.00
4151 CB 5508 1126 Bank of America Check
B 01 101 001 cc $616.47
PO#: Voucher #: 6873 Invoice Invoice No: 5/7/21 5/7/2021 Paid Amt: $616.47
Check Amount: $616.47
4151 CcB 5509 1452 Designs for Learning Check
E 01 010 404 000 740 371 PI $343.00
PO#: 2470 Voucher #: 6859 Invoice Invoice No: 159 5/7/2021 Paid Amt: $343.00
Check Amount: $343.00
4151 CB 5510 1024 Diaz, Cathy Check
E 01 010 211 000 000 366 mileage: Ham Lake-check signing $49.28
E 01 010 211 000 311 320 internet/phone $210.00
PO#: Voucher #: 6849 Invoice Invoice No: 5/3/21 5/7/2021 Paid Amt: $259.28
Check Amount: $259.28
4151 CcB 5511 1033 Dobosenski, Regina Check
E 01 010 211 000 000 366 mileage: Mankato-testing $13.44
E 01 010 211 000 311 320 internet/phone $140.00
PO#: Voucher #: 6863 Invoice Invoice No: 5/6/21 5/7/2021 Paid Amt: $153.44
Check Amount: $153.44
4151 CcB 5512 1003 EdVisions Cooperative Check
E 01 010 211 000 000 306 gen ed $42,169.41
E 01 010 407 000 740 306 sped $24,041.14
E 01 005 105 000 000 306 admin $5,520.98
E 01 005 110 000 000 306 business $3,848.08
PO#: Voucher #: 6860 Invoice Invoice No: 5/6/21 5/7/2021 Paid Amt: $75,579.61
Check Amount: $75,579.61
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Detail Payment Register By Check ?/27;/127%1
Check Pmt/Void Pmt
Co Bank No Code Rcd Vendor Date Type
4151 CB 5513 1277 Frontier Check
E 01 010 211 000 000 320 phone $49.72
PO#: Voucher #: 6861 Invoice Invoice No: 5/17/21 5/7/2021 Paid Amt: $49.72
Check Amount: $49.72
4151 CB 5514 1674 Hagan, Becky Check
E 01 010 401 000 740 373 speech therapy $300.00
PO#: 2475 Voucher #: 6858 Invoice Invoice No: 4/15/21 5/7/2021 Paid Amt: $300.00
Check Amount: $300.00
4151 CcB 5515 1688 Hawk Ridge Bird Observatory Check
E 01 010 211 000 000 430 virtual program $120.00
PO#: 2494 Voucher #: 6865 Invoice Invoice No: 2101 5/7/2021 Paid Amt: $120.00
Check Amount: $120.00
4151 cB 5516 1645 Judd, Melissa Check
E 01 010 211 000 000 366 mileage: Prior Lake-MCA $2.46
E 01 010 211 000 000 430 mca lunch $43.68
E 01 010 211 000 311 320 internet/phone $210.00
PO#: Voucher #: 6857 Invoice Invoice No: 4/22/21 5/7/2021 Paid Amt: $256.14
Check Amount: $256.14
4151 CcB 5517 1506 Krominga, Ryan Check
E 01 005 110 000 000 305 finance consulting $2,916.65
PO#: 2496 Voucher #: 6867 Invoice Invoice No: 4/11/21 5/7/2021 Paid Amt: $2,916.65
Check Amount: $2,916.65
4151 CcB 5518 1135 Lepper, Chris Check
E 01 010 211 000 000 366 mileage: Hudson-check signing $20.72
E 01 010 211 000 000 366 mileage: International Falls-MCA $159.04
E 01 010 211 000 000 366 mileage: Tenstrike-MCA $108.08
E 01 010 211 000 000 366 mileage: Tenstrike to Somerset - MCA $205.24
E 01 010 211 000 311 320 internet/phone $70.00
PO#: Voucher #: 6855 Invoice Invoice No: 5/3/21 5/7/2021 Paid Amt: $563.08
Check Amount: $563.08
4151 CcB 5519 1311 Mayer, Tessa Check
E 01 010 211 000 311 320 internet/phone $70.00
PO#: Voucher #: 6851 Invoice Invoice No: 4/22/21 5/7/2021 Paid Amt: $70.00
Check Amount: $70.00
4151 CB 5520 1084 Motzko, Michael Check
E 01 010 211 000 000 366 mileage: Lindstrom-computer $8.96
E 01 010 420 000 419 366 mileage: Blaine-eval $26.88

E 01 010 211 000 000 366 mileage: Ham Lake-check signing $25.20
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Co Bank

Code Rcd

EDVISIONS OFF-CAMPUS CHARTER
Detail Payment Register By Check

Pmt/Void
Date

Page 3 of 3

6/7/2021
12:17:14

4151 CcB

PO#:

Motzko, Michael

m m m

Invoice No: 5/6/21

mileage: Hudson-check signing
room rental MCA
lunch MCA testing
internet/phone
5/7/2021

$380.12

4151 CcB

POit: 2441

Region V Computer Services
005 110 000 000 316

membership fees
5/7/2021

$932.75

4151 CB

PO#:

Schmidt, Larry

Invoice No: 4/29/21

mileage: St Paul-computer

$241.28

4151 CcB

PO#:

Invoice No: 5/13/21

$395.25

4151 CcB

PO#:

Verizon Wireless

postage
internet/phone
5/7/2021
internet
5/7/2021
internet
Invoice No: 9877208704 5/7/2021

Pmt
Type
Check
Paid Amt: $380.12
Check Amount:
Check
Paid Amt: $932.75
Check Amount:
Check
Paid Amt: $241.28
Check Amount:
Check
Paid Amt: $395.25
Check Amount:
Check
Paid Amt: $40.01
Check Amount:

$40.01

Report Total:

$84,054.80
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